
Women Historians around the World, 1860-1960 

Workshop Agenda  

Day 1   September 3 (Tues.), 2024      5F Conference Room, Museum of the IHP 

09:30-09:50 Registration 

09:50-10:10 
Opening Remarks  

Jen-der Lee (Distinguished Research Fellow and Director, IHP, Academia Sinica) 
Group Photo 

 Presenters Paper Titles Moderators 

10:10-11:00 Jen-der Lee 
(IHP, AS) 

Research on Women Historians 
—Insights from the Last Five Decades 

Man-yi Chin 
(Dept. of History, 
NTU) 

11:00-11:20 Tea Break 

11:20-12:10 

Emanuela Garatti 
(Ruhr-Universität 
Bochum | Ecole 
Pratique des Hautes 
Etudes Paris) 

Marcelle Lalou 
—a Tibetologist in 20th-century France 

Ling-Wei Kung 
(IHP, AS) 

12:10-13:30 Lunch Break 

13:30-14:20 

Shizue Osa 
(Graduate School of 
Intercultural Studies, 
Kobe University) 

On Female Historians in Prewar Japan: 
The Absence of Kikue Yamakawa 
in the Historiography of Japanese History 

Bau-man Tzeng 
(Dept. of History, 
NTU) 

14:20-15:10 

Kumkum Roy 
(Jawaharlal Nehru 
University) 
Bishnupriya Basak 
(University of 
Calcutta) 

Pioneering Public Intellectuals: Ramabai and 
Irawati Karve in modern Maharashtra, India 

Ling-ling Lien 
(IMH, AS) 

15:10-15:30 Tea Break 

15:30-16:20 
Charles Chih-Hao Lee 
(IHP, AS) 

To ‘Grow a New Emotion’:  
China, Universal Desires, and Eileen Power’s 
Quest for World History in Interwar England 

May-Shine Lin 
(Dept. of History, 
NTU) 

16:20-17:10 
Chih-hung Chen 
(Dept. of History, 
NCCU) 

The German Historian Hedwig Hintze (1884-
1942) and Her Historical Thought 

Pi-Wen Wu 
(Dept. of History, 
NTPU) 

18:00 Invited Dinner 
  



 

Day 2   September 4 (Wed.), 2024  5F Conference Room, Museum of the IHP 

09:30-09:50 Registration 

 Presenters Paper Titles Moderators 

09:50-10:40 
Ya-ju Cheng  
(IHP, AS) 

You Shou’s Years at the Institute of History and 
Philology: Her Opportunity, Research Status, 
and Achievements 

Sheng-chih Lin 
(IHP, AS) 

10:40-11:00 Tea Break 

11:00-11:50 
Li-chuan Tai 
(IHP, AS) 

From Traditional Humanities to Emerging 
Museum Studies: The Choices Faced by Female 
Scholar Zeng Zhaoyu (1909–1964) 

Shang-jen Li 
(IHP, AS) 

11:50-12:40 Chien-ming Yu 
(IMH, AS) 

The Outstanding Woman in the Field of Western 
History: Tseng Shiang-Ho (1920-2013) 

Ya-chi Wu 
(General Education 
Center, MCU) 

12:40-14:20 Lunch Break 
* Includes a 40-minute visit to the IHP Museum 

14:20-15:10 

Adéla Jůnová 
Macková 
(Czech Academy of 
Sciences) 
Táňa Dluhošová 
(Czech Academy of 
Sciences) 

Czechoslovakia, Women Scholars and Sinology 
in 20th Century 

Siao-chen Hu 
(ICLP, AS) 

15:10-16:00 
Soo-Ja Kim 
(Dept. of History, Ewha 
Womans University) 

KIM Yung-Jung, Women’s Historian to Women 
Politician: Feminist Activities from the 1950s to 
the 1980s 

Jung-eun Lee  
(IHP, AS) 

16:00-16:20 Tea Break 

16:20-17:00 General Discussion 
Jen-der Lee 
(IHP, AS) 

17:00-17:10 Closing Ceremony  

 
Time distribution for each session:  

▪ Presentation: 20 minutes 
▪ Moderator discussion: 10 minutes 
▪ Audience Q&A: 20 minutes 

 

Organizer:



Contributors (in alphabetical order, last names first) 
 
 
Basak, Bishnupriya. Associate Professor, University of Calcutta. 

Chen, Chih-hung. 陳致宏. Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, NCCU. 

Cheng, Ya-ju. 鄭雅如. Associate Research Fellow, IHP, AS. 

Chin, Man-yi. 秦曼儀. Associate Professor, Dept. of History, NTU. 

Dluhošová, Táňa. 路丹妮. Director, Oriental Institute, Czech Academy of Sciences. 

Garatti, Emanuela. Post-doctoral Fellow, CERES, Ruhr-Universität Bochum | 
CRCAO, Ecole Pratique des Hautes Etudes Paris. 

Hu, Siao-chen. 胡曉真. Distinguished Research Fellow, ICLP, AS. 

Kim, Soo-Ja. 김수자. 金壽子. Associate Professor, Ewha Institute for the Humanities, 
Ewha Womans University. 

Kung, Ling-Wei. 孔令偉. Assistant Research Fellow, IHP, AS 

Lee, Charles Chih-Hao. 李峙皞. Assistant Research Fellow, IHP, AS. 

Lee, Jen-der. 李貞德. Distinguished Research Fellow and Director, IHP, AS. 

Lee, Jung-eun. 李定恩. Postdoctoral Scholar, IHP, AS. 

Li, Shang-jen. 李尚仁. Research Fellow, IHP, AS. 

Lien, Ling-ling. 連玲玲. Research fellow and Deputy Director, IMH, AS. 

Lin, May-Shine. 林美香. Professor, Dept. of History and Associate Dean, College of 
Liberal Arts, NTU. 

Lin, Sheng-chih. 林聖智. Research Fellow and Deputy Director, IHP, AS. 

Macková, Adéla Jůnová. Senior Researcher, Masaryk Institute and Archives, Czech 
Academy of Sciences 

Osa, Shizue. 長志珠絵. Professor, Graduate School of Intercultural Studies, Kobe 
University. 

Roy, Kumkum. Retired Professor, Jawaharlal Nehru University. 

Tai, Li-chuan. 戴麗娟. Research Fellow, IHP, AS. 

Tzeng, Bau-man. 曾寶滿. Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, NTU. 

Yu, Chien-ming. 游鑑明. Adjunct research fellow, IMH, AS. 

Wu, Pi-Wen. 伍碧雯. Associate Professor, Dept. of History, NTPU. 

Wu, Ya-chi. 吳雅琪. Assistant Professor, General Education Center, MCU. 


